a4\ MOUNTAIN TOP’

gss®

MOUNTAIN TOP® EVOm

Installation manual

© 2023 Mountain Top / Printformat: A5 Booklet Issue 01 / 18/12-2023 / 880513



Parts

X1 X1
P —
: @/
1
X1 X1, X1
\_ N J
Kit
LEFT x1 | RIGHT X1
\_ J
Kit

| M8x30 BLACK

X6

M6Xx12

X6

M6x20

x10

M6x12 BLACK

X2

M6X16 X 4

02/61

880513 / Issue 01



M6

x10

M6

X 10
J

X1

6x10mm

X1

X2
J

880513 / Issue 01

03/61



]

o
ﬁ%
‘( &%
\\Eﬁ%
AV
14X14MM X2 X6 X2
[ M2 ]
X1 X1 X2
\_ J
METVELS
.. Owners
Manual TUV Manual
x1 X1 X1

Ve

Applying rust protection

@18/ @30/ 250 mm
a1 1% [ 2

04/61

880513 / Issue 01



Tools needed

@33.5+ @10 MM

Yo" + 254"

€ T20, T30, T45

Rust protection
Rostschutzmittel
Anti-rouille

Anti roest

Silicone (RTV)

CLEANER

WOOD / PLASTIC BOARD

880513 / Issue 01

05/61



, A |

If sheet metal is scratched during installation,
apply rust protection to damaged areas

C Remove mass damper on tub

headboard prior to installing
Rollershutter (only applicable to
RAP CAB Variants)
\ ¥/ N\

06/61 880513 / Issue 01




Rollershutter not compatible with load rest bar - part cannot be
re-installed once Rollershutter have been installed (store parts)

I 1

A

A

A/K//
<

Al

880513 / Issue 01 07/61




880513 / Issue 01

08/61






10/61 880513 / Issue 01



[22]
<
o
L
-
2]
=2
(=]
(=]
o
(=]
'S
S=
-
=
(=]

11/61

880513 / Issue 01



880513 / Issue 01

12/61



)
/1
=

/»

[ []]

&

ﬂ \

B

-
A &.ﬁ @W
r’ﬂ—l/@ .......... mf.__/%ww

13/61

880513 / Issue 01



01

880513 / Issue

14/61



\ //// \

15/61

880513 / Issue 01



16/61 880513 / Issue 01



880513 / Issue 01 17/61



//‘ \\I‘\,IL“N_’ )

=R EN

|/ [ETT)
Iy YN

880513 / Issue 01

18/61



c

880513 / Issue 01



880513 / Issue 01

20/61



880513 / Issue 01 21/61



Ve

[ Super Glue (CA) ] m

.

( )

[ @ Super Glue (CA) ] m

22/61 880513 / Issue 01



23/61

880513 / Issue 01



24/61 880513 / Issue 01



+ SPRAY-IN
BEDLINER

880513 / Issue 01 25/61




.

Vs

26/61 880513 / Issue 01




=Y mJ}

>

A ONLY WITH LINER

=

27/61

880513 / Issue 01







A ONLY WITH LINER [ A:30mm B:20 mm M» ' '

880513 / Issue 01 29/61



Ve

-

30/61 880513 / Issue 01



+ SPRAY-IN
BEDLINER

880513 / Issue 01 31/61




A ONLY WITHOUT LINER

/ /
( /
|

\SERISES
=

SNAERL

e &3

32/61

880513 / Issue 01




(\

880513 / Issue 01 33/61



| [% @30 mm / 1.2"] [A Rust Protection ] [»

A ONLY WITHOUT LINER

- .ug T A /
' 4
630 mm /1.2" J'

\ J
— N o | A N I

WV L/4

34/61 880513 / Issue 01



Vs

A METHOD 1(RECOMMENDED)

enuE,
04 e
Q LS

880513 / Issue 01

35/61




A remHoD2 [-} 3 4-]

880513 / Issue 01

36/61



880513 / Issue 01 37/61



880513 / Issue 01

38/61



= {1 4= [ A\ USEPROTECTIVE WOOD / PLASTIC BOARD ]

J

“‘.-l...
.
*
*
g
D
L v
L 1 -
" -
. ! [
. H "

39/61

880513 / Issue 01



40/61 880513 / Issue 01



880513 / Issue 01 41/61



42/61 880513 / Issue 01



43/61

880513 / Issue 01



, 4‘

880513 / Issue 01

44/61



880513 / Issue 01 45/61






880513 / Issue 01 47/61



01

880513 / Issue

48/61



49/61

880513 / Issue 01



880513 / Issue 01

50/61



51/61

01

880513 / Issue



880513 / Issue 01

52/61






(O &m) (0 « um)

880513 / Issue 01

54/61



B

= =+




P
s
£§f.’

i

=

—

[

=

=

=

>

= 7
o
/i

« /

880513 / Issue 01

56/61



55555






55555






EVOm Installation checklist

i A

Mounting gliding rail in canister

Holes for drain

Width + Cross measurement
Tightening bracket screws
Mounting drain

Check operation of Roller Shutter

880513 / Issue 01

28-30 + 33-34
52-53

51-54

56-58

59

61/61






880513 / Issue 01 63/63



&\ MOUNTAIN TOP’

Customer Service +45 4810 2950(08:00 - 16:00 CET)
Suwpport info@mountaintop.dk
Website www.mountaintop.dk
Address Pedersholmparken 10, 3600 Frederikssund, Denmark

Part number (s) Model / Year Cab type(s)

EVOm FO10 HBOT Ford Ranger/ 2022 -> Double Cab Thour (s) 30 kg

EVOm FO11 HBOT Ford Ranger/ 2022 -> Rap Cab 1hour (s) 34 kg




